

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.2219/2023 in SLP(C) No.17849/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2011 in SLP(C) No.17849/2008 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

HARIDUTT SHARMA .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P..

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89319/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.89321/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. On our asking, Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR accepts notice. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to have instructions.
3. Post the matter on 05.02.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)