

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.2219/2023 in SLP(C) No.17849/2008

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2011 in SLP(C) No.17849/2008 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

HARIDUTT SHARMA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89319/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.89321/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

MA No.47/2024 in SLP(C) No. 17847/2008 (XI)

(IA No. 259434/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.259435/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

MA NO.48/2024 in SLP(C) No. 21000/2009 (XI)

(IA No.259452/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.259453/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Vibha Dutt Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Bhawra, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Tingal, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Arora, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Km Monika, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Dr. Pankaj Nanhera, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathod, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR**

**Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Harshvardhan Vishen Mall, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**On request, post the matters on 22.07.2025 (NMD).**

**(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**